508824330 10/21/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI576001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address of Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vertiv Corporation	10/21/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	VERTIV CORPORATION
Street Address:	505 N. CLEVELAND AVENUE
City:	WESTERVILLE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43082

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17236462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486411600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: troymailroom@harnessip.com,cshelby@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Elchuk Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6499-000260-US-CPB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chermaine Shelby	
SIGNATURE:	Chermaine Shelby	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Address of Assignee (LIE-20-201_US_P3_HDP-6499-000260-US-CPB)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069193 FRAME: 0571

508824330

Docket No.: 6499-000260-US-CPB

Examiner: Michael Rutland Fin

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of: Peter A. PANFIL et al.

Application No.: 17/236,462 Confirmation No.: 9296

Filed: April 21, 2021 Art Unit: 2836

For: POWER SUPPLY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

AND METHOD FOR USE WITH ONE OR MULTIPLE DIFFERENT UTILITY PROXIES

ENT LITH ITV DDOYIES

ASSIGNEE'S CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

Please update the Assignee's address labeled as "Old Address" and replace it with the address labeled as "New Address":

New Address:	Old Address:
505 N. Cleveland Avenue	1050 Dearborn Drive
Westerville, Ohio 43082	Columbus, Ohio 43085

Applicant believes no fee is due. However, if a fee is due, please charge our Deposit Account No. 08-0750, under Order No. 6499-000260-US-CPB from which the undersigned is authorized to draw.

Dated: October 21, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

Electronic signature: /Mark D. Elchuk/ Mark D. Elchuk, Registration No.: 33,686 HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Troy, Michigan 48098

248.641.1229

Attorney for Assignee

MDE/cs

PATENT REEL: 069193 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 10/21/2024